
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Cancer Society of NZ - Otago & Southland Division Inc $10,000 $10,000

Eventing Southland $2,000 $2,000

Glengarry Kindergarten $6,000 $6,000

Harvestfield Christian Centre $7,553 $5,000

Invercargill Masonic Lodge Charitable Trust $19,485 $7,000

South City Community Choir $1,750 $1,000

Southern Hearing Charitable Trust $5,000 $2,500

Southland Football Inc $7,086 $3,500

Southland Table Tennis Association $32,000 $22,000

SPELD NZ $15,000 $3,000

Sport Southland $171,000 $171,000

Touch Southland Inc $56,000 $40,000

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:
Invercargill Hockey Association - Chris Young $6,448 $1,200

Southland Mountain Bike Club - J Burnett $3,000 $1,200
Southland Triathlon  Multisport Club - K Milne and J Taylor ($700 each) $1,750 $1,400

Phoenix Synchro (Southland) - A Robertson and A Wilkes ($1,200 each) $3,000 $2,400

Phoenix Synchro (Southland) - A Flutey, I Gillanders, L Sutherland, T McFadzien, $5,000 $5,000

   L-M Russell McDowall ($1,000 each)

Declaration of Interest:

(2) Jason McKenzie declared an interest in Touch Southland's application. 

(1) Chris Ward declared an interest in Southland Football's application.

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting with regard to 

that grant application.

Supporting Our Community

JULY 2018         Grants Approved  $284,200




